
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Re: Regional Action Plans for implementing the Philippine Master Plan for Climate
Resilient Forestry Development
1 message

FMB Planning <fmbplanning@gmail.com> Thu, Sep 2, 2021 at 2:58 PM
To: denr car <denr_car@yahoo.com>, denrcarpmd@gmail.com, car@denr.gov.ph, denrncrpmd2020@gmail.com,
denrncrnbrapanut@gmail.com, denrncreccalzeta@gmail.com, Ncr Ored <ncr_ored@yahoo.com>, Yahoo
<denr1pmd@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 1 <r1@denr.gov.ph>, denr1ored@yahoo.com, denr1.cdd.fpms@gmail.com, PMD
region 02 <denrpmd02@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 02 <denr02@yahoo.com>, PMD DENR3 <pmd_denr3@yahoo.com>,
r3@denr.gov.ph, oredr3@yahoo.com, pmd.denr3@gmail.com, Judz0215@yahoo.com, r4a@yahoo.com, DENR Calabarzon
Region <r4a@denr.gov.ph>, pmd denr <pmd4a@yahoo.com>, DENR - R4B <pmd_mimar4b@yahoo.com.ph>, R-4B
<pps4bmimaropa@yahoo.com.ph>, Planning and Programming Section MIMAROPA <pps4bmimaropa@gmail.com>,
enforcement.mimaropa@gmail.com, mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph, "Elizabeth R. G. Padilla" <pmd5denr@yahoo.com>, "DENR
Regional Office No. 5" <red_reg5@yahoo.com>, Roberto Magnobya <denr6@yahoo.com>, region6@yahoo.com, Region Seven
<reg7pmd@yahoo.com.ph>, reg7pmd@gmail.com, DENR-7 <reddenr7@yahoo.com>, r7@denr.gov.ph, juditha12@yahoo.com,
PMD DENR <pmddenr8@ymail.com>, CDDR8 DENR <cdd_denr8@yahoo.com>, Denr Region VIII <ored8@yahoo.com>,
DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>, Yahoo Mail <denr9_pmd@yahoo.com>, DENR9 PMD <pmd.denr9@gmail.com>, Leo Bais
<leobais72@gmail.com>, Denr R9 <denr_r9@yahoo.com>, pmd10@denr.gov.ph, "DENR-10 RED ARLEIGH J. ADORABLE"
<r10@denr.gov.ph>, Rosal Gido <planningdenr11@yahoo.com.sg>, r11.pmd@denr.gov.ph, oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph, REGION
11 <r11@denr.gov.ph>, Nmaryeve@gmail.com, Denr12 Denr <denr12_planning@yahoo.com>, red_reg12@yahoo.com,
felix_alicer@yahoo.com, aredmanagement12@gmail.com, DENR Caraga <denrcaraga@yahoo.com>,
ppspmdcaraga@gmail.com, Conservation and Development Division <cddcaraga2@gmail.com>, DENR CARAGA ORED
<ordcaraga@gmail.com>, ardms_official@yahoo.com
Cc: Marlon Atienza <mma3025@gmail.com>

Dear Sir/Madam:

We are also forwarding copies of the presentation materials used during the online conference. Maraming salamat po.

On Wed, Sep 1, 2021 at 10:59 AM FMB Planning <fmbplanning@gmail.com> wrote:
Good morning po. We are respectfully providing you with a copy of the Regional Action Plans (RAPs) for implementing
the Philippine Master Plan for Climate Resilient Forestry Development (PMPCRFD) for reference.
 
Maraming salamat po. 
--  
Forest Policy, Planning and Knowledge Management Division
Forest Management Bureau
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Republic of the Philippines
 
2nd Floor, FMB Building
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Philippines
 
Tel. No. (63) - (02) - 8927 - 6217 
Fax No. (63) - (02) - 8920 - 0368
 
"Harnessing forestry science for sustainable development"
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2 attachments

Strategic-and-Operational-Directions_08262021.pdf
647K

Results of the Consultation Meetings with the Regional Offices for the Updating of Targets and Accomp
(3).pdf
1211K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/2?ui=2&ik=90712b6050&view=att&th=17ba54dee8d5576e&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_kt2kpb250&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/2?ui=2&ik=90712b6050&view=att&th=17ba54dee8d5576e&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_kt2kqnx11&safe=1&zw

